FID 50117 - Revised AST IR

Fetnoleanm Branch

INITIAL REGISTRATION FOR ABOVEGROUND

o TTarg
&
;';!ﬂ“'- { STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS
./ Siale Form a:2ad (ris)

Ind iana Department of Environmental Managsment

RETURN COMPLETED FORMS TO:

Indiana Dapartmant of Environmantal Managamant

ASTEidam in.gavy

Megestrabon of aboveground siocrage lanks [ASTa) ks required for purposes of o pidlity relaled io the Excess Leabdly [nust Fund and for punpoges of Ddleng related 1o
e annual re gestrabon fee nesguansd Dy IC 13-23-12-1. Facilkbes that have prey ol Sy resges tened und engroand storage lanks and have been assepned a Faclty 10
Mumbper shoubd wilze the Nolhcabon for ADoyeqnound E‘I-’.‘-'-H.QE l'anks Fonm and use the previous by assgned Fachity I Nember o add ASTa o the fac fty mescoondl,

A

FACILITY NAME /| LOCATION

FACILITY HAME

Toney Qil Company LLC

LATITUDE (37 710107 do J 1EGE7 7T

38.343760

LOMGITUDE (-65. 765557 do G486 71035)

-86.362565

FACLITY ADDRESS (number and sfreei)

FARCEL NUMEBER

East Goodman Ridge Road

13-07-13-1
OUNTY

27-001.000-006

STATE

CITY

Flarengo

IN |47140

1P CODE

Crawford

TELE FHOMNE BUMS ER

(812) 734-5377

B _ TYPE OF FACILITY (Check all that apply)
[]|Bulk Plant Facility IDIF‘SA Facility DIPrimar:,rFkirpurt IDINunprimar}r Airport
C PREPARED BY
PREFDL  [FIRGT NAME il CAST NAME SUFFIX
Eric M. |[Toney r
ADDAESS T STATE P COTE
346 M. Main Street Marengo r IN 47140
TELEPHONE NUMEER 08 TITE EWAL AOORESS
(812) 365-2120 Member etoney2007 @gmail.com

| swear or affirm, under penalty of perjury as specified by IC 3544.1-2-1 and other penalties specified by 1C 13-30-10 and
IC 13-23-14-2, that the statements and representations in this document are true, accurate, and complete.

SIENATURE

oo M. 75

D

AST OWNER

DATIEE (MBAADHDE )

070312024

TYPE OF OWNER

Federal Government

State Government

City / Local Government

Commercial

]
[
Ootin

Private

B4 |

[

Other:

ni .I".E?I' ':'_‘l'u"."'-lﬁ A 'I.'I'-: (Humine cx Mames 25 raqichaned

with the Sacralary aof Siake |

LS ES

]

5 1D Fram the Sacraiang of Siaka)

¥

Ootion 2 .I".E?I' ':'_‘l'u"."'-lﬁ A 'I.'I'-: {If a Pubdic sgpancy or abhar anlily |}

Opton A0 AST ORVMER BAKE [TFn Indasdus! Capacily)

PREFD  |FIRST MAME

Eric and Errol

il LAST NAME

Toney

aT e e = Leled n Opbons 1 f

296 M. Main Street

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS o PRIMARY RESIDENTAL ADDRESS (Mumbar and Stread na PO Bax|

I DIDRESS [ina 2)

Gy

Marengo

STATE (2P CODE

IN |47140

EFFECTIVE DATE OF OWHERSHIP MMDOF YY)

(4/06/2022

TELEFHOME MUMS ER

3124 F34-5377

EMA L ADDRESS [Individa! Onlpl

etoney2007@gmail.com

LPOE TITLE [Inafwiaiza! Ol

Members

i EUSMES S DUBL S EreT {L=ted in Opfan 1 ar 2

PREFD  |FIRST MAME

il LAST NAME

PRMNCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS o PRIMARY RESIDENTAL ADDRESS Numbear and

Blmet, ma PO, Bax)

W DDRESS [ine 2)

CITY

STATE  |ZP CODE

OB TITLE

[TELEPHONE HUMBER

|Ew~.|_n:|:ana

Page 1



FACILITY HAME

Toney Ol Company LLC

E

AST OPERATOR

TYPE OF OPERATOR

[[]|Federal Government

[|5tate Government

[J(City / Local Government

[ ]|Commercial

Private

[ ]|Other:

Toney Oil Company LLC

Cption 1: AST OF ERATOR NAME (Business Mame a5 ragickrad with the Sacralasy of Stale |

EBUSIHESS D (Fram the Sacralangy of Siale)

20130122000201

Option 2: AST OF BRATOR NAME {IFa Public Agency ar athar antily |

Opton 30 AST OF ERATOR MAME [TFan Indwadua! Capaciy)

PREF |FIRST MAME

Al LAST MAME

F.J""I.:{

AST QPFERATOR ADDRESS (Lsted n OoSons 1-3)

596 M. Main Street

SRINCTEAL OFECE ADHRESS or PRBARY FESIEN TAL ADDEESS (Nrmbar ang Strasl no PO Bax)

ALHHEE 55 rlana 3

CITT SIAIE 2 CoLE DATE BEAH CrEmn TS PRy FFT F)
NMarengo IMN 47140} 01/01/1952
TELE PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 308 TITLE

{812) 734-5377 gtoney2007@gmail.com  |Member

CONTACT FOR BUSMESS ! PUBLIC AGENCY (Lsted in Opfon 1 ar 2}

== A [ E AT |

Eric

Wl i | HAME

M. |Toney

=T

396 M. Main Street

SEINCTFAL OFFCE ALDEESS or PRBAEY RES0HEN TAL AlLHRE S5 Sumber and Sirest, na P .0 Enu.t.:

[ LIRS 5 flne 5

(812} 734-5377

CITT BIATE |2 CoLE Jos TITLE
Marengo IN (47140 Member
TELEPHOME HUMEER EMAL ADDPE 55

etoney2007 @ gmail.com

F FACILITY CONTACT
BHDVIDAU AL B E
FPREFDH |FIRST MAME Al LAET NAME SUFFIR
Eric M. |Toney
FRIMCIPAL OFFICE ADDIRE S5 o PRIMARY FESIDEMTAL ADDRESS Mumber and Strest, na P 0. Bax) IMDDHRESS [Nine 3
396 N. Main Street
CITY STATE LI GO e J0E TITLE
Marengo IN 47140 Member
TELE PHOME MU MS ER ERAIL ADRESS
(812} 734-5377 [ etoney2007@gmail.com
=tate Form 57258 (=23 Page 2



FACILITY HAME

Toney Ol Company LLC

G

DEEDED PROPERTY OWNER

TYPE OF OWNER

[[]|Federal Government []|5tate Government [J(City / Local Government

[ ]|Commercial []|Private [ ]|Other:

Option 1: PROPERTY OVWMER NAME

| Businass Name as sgiskanad with the Sacerlary of Sials |

EBUSIHESS D (Fram the Sacralangy of Siale)

Option 2: PROPERTY OWVWER NAME

{IF a Puhlic A gancy ar athar anlily |

[Cpfion 3 FROFERT T Ui ER HARE [0 ndvau) Capacd §l

FREFL |FIRST HAME 7] LAST HAME SUFFIX
Eric and Emal Taney

PROPERTY OWHER ADDRE 55 (Leted 0 Opsans 1-3)

SRINCTEAL OFECE ADHRESS or PR AEY FESIIEN TAL ADDEESS Number and Strest no PO Bax) [ DS S flana ﬂ

2866 5 SR 66

I EIRTE |2k Lo EFTEC T VELATE OF OV HEN SN (AL FFT )

Marengo IN (47140 041062022

TELE PHOME HUMEER EMAIL ADDRESS JOE TITLE
{812 734-B377 etonew2007 @gmail.com  |Members

COMTALT FOR BUSHES S| PUBLIC MSENCY (Listed in Coon 1 or 2

I [ T Ty LhaT M BURPIX |

FRINCIFAL OFFILE ALHRESS ar PR

Bl oy B SIUHEN Tl ALLHRE S5 fNumber and Sirest, na F O Enu.l.:

[ LIRS 5 flne ﬂ

T BIAIE |20 OOl JO TITLE
TELE PHUME HUMSER EMAIL ADDFE 55

ACTIVE LAND CONTRACT PROPERTY OWNER (if applicable)

TYPE OF OWMNER

[ ]|Federal Government

[ ]|State Government

[ ]|City/ Local Government

[ J|Commercial

[]|Private

[]|Other:

Option 1: PROPERTY OWMBER NAME

{Busnass Name as mgisiarad wilth the Sacmlary of Slals |

EUSHESS ID {Fram tha Sacralay of Shala)

Option 2: PROPERTY OWMBER NAME

{IF & Public Agancy ar abhar anlily |

Cetion 3: PROPERTY OVWMER NAME

(IF i Individuad Cagaci yl

PREFIL  [FIST HAME ] LAST HAME SUFFIX
PROPERTT CWHE R ADDRE 55 iLested n Oplans 1-3)
HEINCT AL O 0E AR S5 ar PRI ALY R SN TAL AlHHRE SS Sumber and Sirest, na H 0 Epu.l.: [ LS S flne E]
I SIATE  |2F oolE EFTECTMEUATE OF LHERSHE MLy FFFF)
TELEPHOME HUMBER |08 TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS PO SEL EHL UATE PAMLF FFT F]
[T A LT Tl DU S DU AT (l=ted in Opfan 1 ar 2
PREFIL  [FIST HAME ] LAST HAME SUFFIL |
SRINCTEAL OFECE ADHRESS or PR AEY FESIIEN TAL ADDEESS Number and Strest no PO Bax) [ DS S flana ﬂ
AT SIATE  |2F ool o TITLE
TELEFHOHE HUMESEN |t~.-|.-.|_n:|:q-_uu
State Form 572498 {7-23) Page 3



FACILITY HAME

Toney Ol Company LLC

POTENTIALLY INTERESTED PARTIES

FTERESTED FaRTY Mabe =B ALHHEE 55

Patrick "Cony" Smith csmith@sesciences.com
B TERESTED FPAsTY NaRME - B RIS

Andrea Kochert Townsend atownsend@psrb.com

B TERESTED FPasTY Nake =B ALHIE S5

J

FACILITY SITE MAP

In the space below, sketch the facility (tanks, piping, tank manway locations, vents, pump islands, buildings, efc.). Include tank
sizes and type of product stored. Label streets or other landmarks. Show North direction.

State Form 57288 {7=23}

Page 4



JFACiUTY HAME

Toney Qil Company LLC

Complete one column for each tank or compartment. See instructions for compartment identification numbering.

K IDENTIFICATION OF ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS
IDEM AST REGISTRATION HUMBEER 1 2 3
PART OF A COMPARTMENTED AST (i) | WD) N M
HUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS IN AST
COMPARTMENT IDENTIFICATHON HUMEER
{mamidellyyy y) DATE INSTALLED 01111082 {1.01/1592 31011992
{mamidddlyyyy) DATE FIRST BROUGHT INTO USE 01011892 {41.:01/1942 01011892
{galions) ESTIMATED TOTAL CAP ACITY 10,0400 8.000 2,000
MANIFOLDED (Y] | B3 [l M
MANIFOLDED TO COMPARTMENT ID HUMEER
L STATUS OF ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS
CURRENT sTATUS | TEMP CLGSED TEMP CLOSED TEMP CLOSED
(mmiddlyyyy) STATUS DATE | (5 20,2024 0a /2012024 OE/20/2024
A SUBSTANCES CURRENTLY OR LAST STORED IN ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS
PETROLEUM | (5] - Diesel OTH - Specify KEFR -Kerosene
MAN MUK ETHANOL %
WA IMALM BIOFUEL %%
{specify) OTHER #1 Fuel Cil
PRODUCT IS COMPATIBLE WITH TANK (Y] | Y ES YES YES
N ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK CONSTRUCTION ATTRIBUTES
MANUFACTURER Unknown Linknown Unknown
MODEL Lnkraen Lnkrown Unknowin
MATERLAL OF CONSTRUCTION | Stoo] St Stecl
SECONDARY CONTAINMENT | Mot Applicable Mot Applicable Mot Applicable
O ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK CORROSION PROTECTION
CORROSION PROTECTION TYPE | Mot Applicable Mot Applicable Mot Applicable
o ded yy ] ANODE INSTALLATION DATE
INTERIGR LINING ND N[:]. ND
{mmdaddyryry ) LINER INSTALLATION DATE
{specify) OTHER
P PIPING CONSTRUCTION AND PROTECTION
MANLIFAC TURER Unknawn Linknown Lnknown
MODEL LInkngiwen Linkncreen Linknown
(memiddlyyyy) DATE INSTALLED 01411992 {41.01/1992 01011992
MATERIAL | Stec| Steel Steel

SECONDARY CONTAINMENT

Mot Apphcable

Mot Applicable

Mot Applicable

CORROEON PROTECTION TYPE

Mot Aapplicable

Mot Applicable

Mot Applicable

' did yy yy) ANODE INSTALLATION DATE

PRODUCT IS COMPATIBLE WITH PIPING (Y /H)

YES

YES

YES

PRODUCT DELWVERY METHOD

State Form 57258 (7T=23]

European Suction

European Sucton

European Suction

Page 5A



[FACILTY HAME

Taney Oil Company LLC

IDEM AST REGISTRATHIN NUMEER

COMPARTMEMNT IDENTIFICATION HUMBER

2

3

PRIMARY AST RELEASE DETECTHIN

MANUFACTURER

MODEL

Manual Tank Gaugi

Q ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK RELEA

kdanual Tank Gaugi

SE DETECTION
Manual Tank Gaugi

SPILL PREVENTION EGUIPMENT
{mmdddlyyy ) DATE INSTALLED
MANUFACTURER

MO DEL

ALL LATITUDE

FILL LOMNGITUDE

OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT
{mmdddlyyy ¥l DATE INSTALLED
MANUFACTURER

MO DEL

% ULLAGE SETPOINT

M/A

N/A

R SPILL AND OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT

M/A

M/A

MN/A

M/A

State Form 57258 (7T=23]

Page 8A



JFACiUTY HAME

Toney Qil Company LLC

Complete one column for each tank or compartment. See instructions for compartment identification numbering.

K IDENTIFICATION OF ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS

IDEM AST REGISTRATIIN NUMBEER

PART OF & COMPARTMENTED AST (Y/H)

HUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS IN AST

COMPARTMEMNT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

{mmiddiyyyy) DATE INSTALLED

(mmdddiyy vy ) DATE FIRST BROUGHT INTO USE

{gallons] ESTIMATED TOTAL CaP ACITY

MANIFOLDED (M)

MANIFOLDED TO COMPARTMENT ID NUMEER

L STATUS OF ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS

CURRENT STATUS

[mmiddiyyyy) STATUS DATE

A SUBSTANCES CURRENTLY OR LAST STORED IN ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS

PETROLEUM

MAKIMUM ETHANOL %%

MAXIMUM BIOFUEL %%

|=pecify] OTHER

PRODUCT IS COMPATIBLE WITH TANK {Y/H)

M ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK CONSTRUCTION ATTRIBUTES

MANUFACTURER

MODEL

MATERLAL OF COMSTRUCTION

SECONDARY CONTAINMENT

O ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK CORROSION PROTECTION

CORROEION PROTECTION TYPE

' did yy yy) ANODE INSTALLATION DATE

INTERIGR LINING

{mmddaddyyyy] LINER INSTALLATION DATE

|=pecify] OTHER

P PIPING CONSTRUCTION AND PROTECTION

MANUFACTURER

MODEL

{mmdddlyyy ) DATE INSTALLED

MATERLAL

SECONDARY CONTAINMENT

CORROEON PROTECTION TYPE

' did yy yy) ANODE INSTALLATION DATE

PRODUCT IS COMPATIBLE WITH PIPING (Y /H)

PRODUCT DELWVERY METHOD

State Form 57258 (7T=23] Page 5B



[FACILTY HAME

Taney Oil Company LLC

IDEM AST REGISTRATHIN NUMEER

COMPARTMEMNT IDENTIFICATION HUMBER

Q ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK RELEASE DETECTION

PRIMARY AST RELEASE DETECTHIN
MANUFACTURER

MODEL

SPILL AND OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT

SPILL PREVENTION EGUIPMENT
{mmdddlyyy ) DATE INSTALLED
MANUFACTURER

MO DEL

ALL LATITUDE

FILL LOMNGITUDE

OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT
{mmdddlyyy ¥l DATE INSTALLED
MANUFACTURER

MO DEL

% ULLAGE SETPOINT

State Form 57258 (7T=23]

Page 6B



Stewart, Angela

Subject: RE: FID #50117 Revised Registration Forms

From: Cory Smith <csmith@sesciences.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 12:17 PM

To: Andrea Townsend <atownsend@ psrb.com>; VEATCH, TIM <TVEATCH@ idem.IN.gov>

Ce: Browne, Rita <RBrowne@ idem.N.gov>; Bowman, Christina M [IDEM) <CMEBowman@idem.IN . gov>; Newcomb, Tem
<TNEWCOMB@idem.IN.gov:>

Subject: RE: FID #50117 Registration Forms

All,
Please find attached the revised forms as reguested.
Thank you!

P. Cory Smith

Senior Project Manager

Specialty Earth Sciences, LLC
1050 Summit Drive

Carmel, Indiana 46032

WWW. S8S5C1eNces. com

cemithiteescionoes. corm

Carmel Office: (317) 688-1212
Mew Albany Office: (812) 945-0733

Cell: (765) 620-3834

Fax: [B12) 945-00735

SR o o o o i o ol ol ol ol ol ol ol ol ol o ol ol ol ol ol ol ool o ol ol ol ol b il o ol o o

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This E-mail and any attachments are confidential and privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of this E-mail or any attachment is prohibited. If you
have received this E-mail in error, please notify us immediately by returning it to the sender and delete this copy
from your system. Thank you. Specialty Earth Sciences, LLC

i ol e o o o ol ol ol i o o o ool ol e ol o ol o ol o ol ol ol ol ol ol ol o ol ol ol ol

From: Andrea Townsend <atownsend @ psrb.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 11:27 AM

To: VEATCH, TIM <TVEATCH @ idem.IN.gov>

Cc: Cory Smith <csmith@sesciences.com>; Browne, Rita <RBrowne@idem. IN.gov>; Bowman, Christina M (IDEM)
<CMBowman@idem.IN.gov>; Newcomb, Tom < TNEWCOMB@idem.|N.govs

Subject: RE: FID #50117 Registration Forms




Thank you. 5o, to avoid reductions in amounts available in ELTF, which wewantto do,is it IDEM’s position that

Eric and Errol Toney need to pay the UST fees back to 2014 and the AST fees back to 2023, even though they
acquired both in 20227 | haven’t had this situation before. Will IDEM be providing a tank fee assessment in the near
future?

Thank you.
Andrea

Andrea Kochert Townsend

Partner

Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP
Phone: (317)637-0700 Ext. 210
Email: atownsend@psrb.com

"i"i"i Plews Shadley
Racher & Braun

From: VEATCH, TIM <TVEATCH@ idem.IN.gowv>

Sent: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 11:16 AM

To: Andrea Townsend <atownsend@psrb.com>

Cc: Cory Smith <csmith@sesciences.com>; Browne, Rita <RBrowne@idem.IN.gov>; Bowman, Christina M (IDEM)
<CMBowman@idem.IN.gov>; Newcomb, Tom <TNEWCOMB@idem.IN.gov>

Subject: RE: FID #50117 Registration Forms

Hi Andrea,

Fees haven't been a part of eligibility requirements since 2076, However, fees currently come into play regarding
the ELTF as follows below:

C 13-23-%-13Reductions in amount available from ELTF for eligible release discovered after June 30, 2016; registration fees

due in 2014 or later
Sec. 1.3. (a) The total amount otherwise available from the ELTF in comnection with an eligible release discovered on or after July

1, 2016, shall be reduced by:
(1) a deductible amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000); and
{2) if any annual registration fees that were due in 2014 or a later year are not paid i full before the submittal of the imitial site
characterzation as required by the rules adopted by the environmental rules board, an additional amount under subsection (b).
{b) The additional amount referred to m subsection (a)( 2) 15 the sum of:
{1) all annual registration fees due under IC 13-23-12-1 for USTs and ASTs, as applicable, located at the facility from which the
release occurred that:
{A) were due in 2014 or a later year; and
{B)have not been paid; plus
{2) an additional amount of one thousand dollars ($1,000) for each annual registration fee imposed by IC 13-23-12-1 on a UST
and AST, as applicable, located at the facility from which the release occurred that:
{A) was due in 2014 or a later year; and
{B) was not paid in the vear the fee was originally due.
As added by P.L 96-20016, SEC 32, Amended by P.L 2002007, SEC.14; P.L 176-2023, SEC 42.




Timothy E. Yeatch

Chief, Petrolenm Branch

Indiana Departm ent of Environmental
Management

# | | md | e B www.idemn IN.gov

*(317) 234-0980 » tveatch@idem.IN.gov

From: Andrea Townsend <atownsend @ psrb.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 10:59 AM

To: VEATCH, TIM <TVEATCH @idem.IN . gov>

Cc: Cory Smith <csmith@sesciences.com>; Browne, Rita <RBrowne@idem. IN.gov>; Bowman, Christina M (IDEM)
<CMBowman@idem.IN.gov>; Newcomb, Tom < TNEWCOMB@idem.|N.govs

Subject: RE: FID #50117 Registration Forms

Thank you Tim. Cory will revise and resubmit tod ay.
Does IDEM have guidance regarding the tank fees owed for ELTF eligibility? ELTF eligibility is a priority.
Thank you.

Andrea

Andrea Kochert Townsend

Partner

Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP
Phone: (317)637-0700 Ext. 210
Email: atownsend@psrb.com

Ti'l“ Plews Shadley
Racher & Braun

From: VEATCH, TIM <« TVEATCH®@ idem.IN.govs

Sent: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 10:48 AM

To: Andrea Townsend <atownsend@ psrb.com>

Cc: Cory Smith <csmith@sesciences.com>; Browne, Rita <RBrowne@idem. IN.gov>; Bowman, Christina M (IDEM)
<CMBowman@idem.IN.gov>; Newcomb, Tom < TNEWCOMB@idem.|N.govs

Subject: RE: FID #50117 Registration Forms

Hi Andrea,

It sounds appropriate based on your analysis to utilize the individuals Eric and Errol deleting Option 1 and filling
out Option 3 for Individuals. Just the Registration Forms, Intent to Close, and 50% Eligibility Application need to be
updated. You do not need to complete the Notification Form. Regarding Tank Fees due, do Eric and Errol want to
pay all tank fees owed? Thankyou forthe quick response. Have a good holiday.



Timothy E. Yeatch

Chief, Petrolenm Branch

Indiana Departm ent of Environmental
Management

@ | | e b | www.idemn. IN.gov

*(317) 234-0980 » tveatch@idem.IN.gov

From: Andrea Townsend <atownsend @ psrb.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 9:22 AM

To: VEATCH, TIM <TVEATCH @idem.IN . gov>

Cc: Cory Smith <csmith@sesciences.com>; Browne, Rita <RBrowne@idem. IN.gov>; Bowman, Christina M (IDEM)
<CMBowman@idem.IN.gov>; Newcomb, Tom <TNEWCOMB@idem.IN.gov>

Subject: RE: FID #50117 Registration Forms

Importance: High

Tim, looks like we justneed to delete the information following Option 1 for the two registration forms for the ASTs
and UsTs and go with just using Option 3. Toney Oil Company LLC was created in 2013, so that post-dates both
the installation of the U5Ts and ASTs. Eric and Errol acquired the real estate on 4/6/2022, so that’s when they
acquired the U3Ts and ASTs. Then, we'llrevise the 50% eligibility application for decommissioning and the 30-day
notification forms to match (also deleting the Option 1 information).

From our review of the Indiana Secretary of State records and talking with Eric, "Toney QilCompany™ was never a
separately registered business entity, and each prior owner operated personally perhaps using the name as adba.
We can confirm more details if needed.

We are very interested in getting these forms corrected to IDEM’s requests and approved asap, so, if you are
available, please reply by email or call Cory at 765-620-3834, so we can get these corrected and submitted today. |
am available to join by cell 765-427-0341.

Thank you.
Andrea

Andrea Kochert Townsend

Partner

Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP
Phone: (317)637-0700 Ext. 210
Email: atownsend@psrb.com

== Plews Shadley

A Racher & Braun

From: VEATCH, TIM <TVEATCH®@ idem.|N.gowv>
Sent: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 8:06 AM




To: Andrea Townsend <atownsend@ psrb.com>

Cc: Cory Smith <csmith@sesciences.com>; Browne, Rita <RBrowne@idem. IN.gov>; Bowman, Christina M (IDEM)
<CMBowman@idem.IN.gov>; Newcomb, Tom <TNEWCOMB@idem.|N.gov>

Subject: RE: FID #50117 Registration Forms

Hi Andrea,

sorry | must have just missed your email last night. The guestion is pretty simple at this point so maybe we can
take care of this over email. | don’twant to disruptyour vacation. We are trying to understand you intention to
register either a business or an individual. Please see the example below:

Theregistration forms for both the USTs and ASTs have been filled out with both Option 1 and Option 3 for the UST
Owner, etc. This is incorrect and we are trying to determine if youare trying to register individuals Eric and Errol as
the Owner or are you trying to register Toney Oil Company LLC as the Owner. This is the same question for both
the ASTs and USTs. Option 1 is to lista Business; you have listed both Eric and Errol who are individuals. The
Business ID provided is for Toney Oil Company LLC. The Effective Date of Ownership is listed as 04/06/2022 which
is the date the individuals Eric and Errol took deed to the property.

If trying to list Toney Qil Company as the owner the effective date of ownership is incorrect. If the UST Owner is
Toney Oil Company LLC, the company address, orprincipal address should be used. Option 3 is also filled out
with Eric and Errollisted as the Owner. Only Option 1 for Businesses, Option 2 for Public Agencies, or Option 3 for
Individuals should be completed on the form for each of the UST Owner Sections, UST Operator sections, and UST
Property Owner Sections. The effective date of ownership for the tanks should also be looked at more closely. IU's
my understanding that Toney Oil Company installed all of the tanks on the property, so the effective date of
ownership is most likely the date the tanks were installed for the UST/AST Owner sections. IDEM has provided
detailed instructions to help owners and operators fillout these forms and can be found on our forms page of our
website.

Once this is determined we need to make sure thatthe subsequent forms are also filled out correctly (intentto
close and 50% eligibility ap plication) these must match the registration information. I'm hopefulwith a little more
information we can get these processed. Please let me know if you have additonal guestions. Thanks.



D UST OWNER
TYPE OF OWNER
[ ]|Federal Government []|state Government [ ]| City / Local Government
E Commercial E Private Other:
OpEom 12 UST OWMNER NAME (Business Name a3 registerad with the Secratary of Siade ) BUSBINESS ID (Fram the Secretfary of Sdaia)
Eric and Errol Toney 20130122000201

Opbion 2. UST OWNER NAME (If & Pubic AQency or odher gnfy )

Opbion 3. UST OWHER NAME (M in Indnaciusl Capacity)

[FREFIX [FIRST NAME Ml LAST NAME BUFFIX
‘Errc and Errol [ Toney

UST OWHNER ADDRESS jLisled m Oafons 1-3,

|FRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS of PRIMARY RESIDENTAL ADDRESS (Number and Siréel, fa =% Box) ADDRESS [hirni2 2§
396 N. Main Street
CITY STATE JZ2IP CODE EFFECTIVE DATE OF OWHNERSHIP [MADOVFY YY)
Marengo IN 47140 04/06/2022
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Timothy E. Yeatch
Chief, Petroleurn Branch
Indiana Departm ent of Environmental

Management

@ W & B B www.idem.IN.gov

* (317) 234-0980 « tveatch@idem.IN. gov

From: Andrea Townsend <atownsend @ psrb.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 2, 2024 5:28 PM

To: VEATCH, TIM <TVEATCH @ idem.IN . gov>
Cc: Cory Smith <csmith@sesciences.com>

Subject: RE: FID #50117

Tim, we've done our bestto fill out the forms with the information we have. Do you have time to discuss yet today?
Tomorrow morming, we're free otherthan 9:30am. You also can direct any questions to Cory Smith, copied, as

well.

I'm travelling tomorrow to avacation, but this is top priornty for us, so please discuss with Cory if I'm not available.

Thank you.



Andrea

Andrea Kochert Townsend

Partner

Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP
Phone: (317)637-0700 Ext. 210
Email: atownsend@psrb.com

ﬁ Plews Shadley
== Racher & Braun

From: VEATCH, TIM <TVEATCH@ idem.IN.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 2, 2024 5:01 PM

To: Andrea Townsend <atownsend@ psrb.com>
Subject: FID #50117

Hi Andrea,

Would you happen to have time tomorrow to discuss the Registration form s for this facility. There are some issues
with the way thatthe forms have been completed and | want to understand your intent. Thanks.

Timothy E. Yeatch

Chief, Petrolenm Branch

Indiana Department of Environm ental
Management

@ | W &l & B wwwidem.IN.gov

* (317) 234-0980 » tveatch@idem.IN. gov




